

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15136/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in AAO No. 140/2006 & UA No. 8485/2006
of The

HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KAMAL JEET SINGH CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYANKA CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 18th September, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)