

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 196 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KAMAL JEET SINGH CHAUHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRIYANKA CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priya Hingorani, Adv.
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Appellant has failed to file statement of case though
sufficient time has been granted till date.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report on default in view of Office Order
No.47/Judl./2011 dated 27.6.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR