

\

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 196 OF 2008

KAMAL JEET SINGH CHAUHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRIYANKA CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 27/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Sharda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv. for
M/S. Hingorani & Associates.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that the parties
have settled the matter and I.A. No. 4 has been filed.

The same be placed before the Court at an early date.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER