

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 196 OF 2008

KAMAL JEET SINGH CHAUHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRIYANKA CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(for dissolution of marriage under Section 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the application for dissolution of marriage under Section 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 be listed for consideration on 10.05.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|